ol

INFORMATION

RESEARCH

IMARKET

LABOR

I
[I—

Government of the ISisffict of Columbia
Adrian M. Fenty, Mayor =

Department of Employment S'(;l_"\/_ic
Joseph P. Walsh, Jr., Director




- Tableof Contents

Infroduction 3
Overview 4
Number of Businesses by Ward Locations 5
Ranking by Size of Workforce 6-10
Industry Listing Index 11
Employers and Chief Executive Officers by Industry 12-35
Annotations 36
Newcomers to the Top 200 37
Departures from the Top 200 38
Alphabetical Employer Index 39-43

WEB Address Index 44-48



Introduction

In 1984, the Department of Employment Services [DOES) first published a listing of
the Top 200 Chief Executive Officers of Major Employers in the District of Columbia.
Since then, the directory has served as an invaluable tool to business planners,
administrators, and other parties interested in gaining access to the District's leading
employers.

The 2009 directory, Top 200 Chief Executive Officers of Major Employers in the
District of Columbia, continues to ensure that contact information of local businesses
is readily available to those who need it. The directory represents a variety of local
industries such as social services, department stores, restaurants, hotels, educational
institutions, construction firms, financial institutions, and membership organizations.
The North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) is used to classify the
industries. The names of CEOs and human resource directors, as well as contact
information, are included and employers are ranked by the size of their workforce.

This snapshot of the District of Columbia's job market represents the industries that
help ensure the District's economic prosperity.



Overview

In September 2009, the top 200 firms accounted for 35% of the total private
employment in the District of Columbia. Of the 200 employers listed, educational
institutions are the largest group with approximately 27,100 workers or 18%. The
second largest group is hospitals with approximately 24,200 workers or 16%.
Law firms follow with 11,200 workers; hotels with @,400; and food service estab-
lishments with ¢,300 workers.

Of the 200 firms, the Washington, DC, individual ward locations break down as
follows:

102 firms are located in ward 2
17 firms are located in ward 6
16 firms are located in ward 5
22 firms are located in ward 3
7 firms are located in ward |
5 firms are located in ward 4
6 firms are located in ward 8
1 firms are located in ward 7

Finally, five to 10 firms, respectively, have home offices in Maryland or Virginia. Four
firms have home offices outside the Washington Metfropolitan Area.



5 Businesses

22 Businesses

16 Businesses

102 Businesses

1 Businesses

6 Businesses

O



Rankine bv Size of Workforce — Ranl

GEORGTOWN UNIVERSITY 1
GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 2
WASHINGTON HOSPITAL CENTER 3
CHILDREN'S NATIONAL HOSPITAL 4
HOWARD UNIVERSITY 5
GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 6
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY 7
FANNIE MAE 8
THE CATHOLC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA 9
PROVIDENCE HOSPITAL 10
HOWVARD UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 11
SIBLEY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 12
THE GEORGE WASHINGTON HOSPITAL 13
ADMIRAL SECURITY SERVICE 14
THE WASHINGTON POST 15
HYATT CORPORATION 16
SAFEWAY INC. 17
GALLAUDET UNIVERSITY 18
COMPUTER SCIENCE CORPORATION 19
MARRIOTT HOTEL SERVICES 20
ALLEDBARTON SECURITY SERVICES LLC. 21
RESTAURANT ASSOCIATES LLC. 22
RENAISSANCE HOTEL 23
NATIONAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCE 24
NATIONAL REHABILITATION HOSPITAL 25
ANTEON CORPORATION 26
AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS 27
AARP 28
ADMINISTAFF COMPANY 29
GEORGE WASHINGTON MEDICAL FACULTY ASSOC. 30
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 31
DC WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY(DCWWASA) 32
SCIENCE APPLCATION INTERNATIONAL CORP. 33
MEDSTAR GEORGETOWN MEDICAL CENTERIMGMC LLC.) 34
LOCKHEED MARTIN OPERATIONS SUPPORT INC. 35
THE ADVISORY BOARD COMPANY 36
WASHINGTON NATIONALS 37
THE CAPITAL HILTON 38
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY 39
VERIZON CENTER 40
ACADEMY FOR EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT INC. 141

6



Rankine by Size. of Workforoe — Ran

[continved))

ABM JANITORIAL SERVICES 42
BAE SYSTEMS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INC. 43
KPMG PEAT MARWICK 44
HOGAN LOVELLS 45
COLONIAL PARKING 46
UNITY HEALTH CARE INC. 47
LEVY PREMIUM FOODS/LEVY RESTAURANTS 48
COASTAL INTERNATIONAL SECURITY 49
UNITED MEDICAL CENTER 50
HALE & DORR LLP. 51
BOOZ, ALLEN & HAMILTON INC. 52
SYSTEMS RESEARCH APPLICATION CORP. 53
COVINGTON & BURLING 54
POTOMAC ELECRIC POWER CO.[PEPCO) 55
D C HOUSING AUTHORITY 56
STARBUCKS COFFEE CORPORATION 57
DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP. 58
CAPITOL EMPLOYMENT SERVICES LLC. 59
NATIONAL PUBLIC RADIO 60
WHOLE FOODS MARKET GROUP LLC. 61
WESTIN HOTEL 62
ARNOILD & PORTER 63
GIANT FOOD STORE 64
AMERICAN INSTITUTES FOR RESEARCH 65
SECURTAS SECURITY SERVICES USA INC. 66
IAP WORLDWIDE SERVICES INC. 67
SIRIUS SATELLITE RADIO INC. 68
UNICCO SERVICE COMPANY 69
FINNEGAN,HENDERSON, FARABOWV,GARRET & DUNNER LLP 70
WACKENHUT SERVICES INC. 71
PHI SERVICE COMPANY 72
FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION 73
CVS PHARMACY 74
PROTESTANT EPISCOPAL CATHERDRAL FOUNDATION 75
CRESTLUNE HOTELS 76
CHEMONICS INTERNATIONAL 77
STEPTOE & JOHNSON 78
CROWELL & MORING 79
ALON SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CORP. 80
AMERICAN PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSOCIATION 81



Rankine bv Size of Workforce — Ranl

[continved))

NATIONAL EDUCATION ASSOCIATION 82
HOWVREY LLP. 83
RITZ CARLTON HOTEL 84
S D H SERVICES EAST LLC. 85
INTERNATIONAL CITY MANAGEMENT ASSOC. RETIREMENT CORP. 86
FRIENDSHIP PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL 87
NORTHROP GRUMMAN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INC. 88
P & R ENTERPRISES INC. 89
ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN MEDICAL COLLEGES 290
AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY 91
WILLAMS & CONNOLLY LLP. 92
DICKSTEIN-SHAPIRO  LLP. 93
VERIZON 94
MELWOOD HORTICULTURAL 95
AKIN,GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD LLP. 26
OMNI SHOREHAM HOTEL 97
SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP. 98
ARAMARK CAMPUS INC. 99
CHIMES INC. 100
INTELSAT CORPORATION 101
JONES, IANG & LASALLE 102
MANDARIN ORIENTAL WASHINGTON DC HOTEL 103
BLACKBOARD INC. 104
FOUR SEASONS HOTEL 105
BAE SYSTEMS INC. 106
NATIONAL BROADCASTING CO. INC. 107
MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS PARTNERS 108
IBM CORPORATION 109
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION 110
T & N RELABLE NURSING CARE 111
BANK OF AMERICA 112
THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY 113
BUSY BEE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE 114
PRICE WATER HOUSE COOPERS LLC. 115
TRADE CENTER MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES 116
TURNER GROUP 117
ARENT, FOX, KINTNER PLOTKIN & KAHN 118
WASHINGTON NURSING FACILITY 119
UNITED PLANNING ORGANIZATION INC. 120
J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER 121



Rankine bv Size of Workforce — Ranl

[continved))

WASHINGTON CENTER FOR AGING SERVICES 122
TOWN SPORTS INTERNATIONAL LLC. 123
BROOKING INSTITUTION 124
PROTELLIGENT LLC. 125
WILLARD ASSOCIATES HOTEL 126
PNC BANK 127
VENABLE LLP. 128
FRIENDS OF THE NATIONAL ZOO 129
WILEY, REIN, LLP. 130
GUEST SERVICES INC. 131
WORLD WILDLIFE FUND FOUNDATION INC. 132
NATIONAL CHILDREN'S CENTER FINANCE DEPARTMENT 133
THE WASHINGTON TIMES 134
THE WASHINGTON HOME & COMMUNITY HOSPICES 135
MILLER & LONG CO. INC. 136
PATTON, BOGGS & BLOW 137
CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEMS INC. 138
PROMUS HOTEL LLC. 139
THE ASSOCIATED PRESS 140
LATHAM & WATKINS 141
SPECIALITY HOSPITAL OF WASHINGTON CAPITOL HILL 142
AMERICAN BANKERS ASSOCIATION 143
AU BON PAIN 144
U.S. CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 145
XEROX CORPORATION 146
JONES, DAY & POGUE 147
DNC SERVICES CORPORATION 148
SEC TEK INC. 149
GALl SERVICE INDUSTRIES 150
KAISER HEALTH PLAN 151
TRINITY WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 152
COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS 153
AFSCME 154
CQROLL CALL NEWSPAPER 155
AMERICAN ASSOCIATION FOR ADVANCEMENT OF SCIENCE 156
ERNST & YOUNG US LLP. 157
SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION 158
DEANWOOD REHABILITATION AND WELINESS CENTER 159
CCA OF TENNESSEE LLC. 160
SPECIAL COUNSEL INC. 161



Rankine bv Size of Workforce — Ranl

[continved))

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS 162
KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART LLP. 163
CACI INC. 164
NORTHROP GRUMMAN SPACE & MISSION SYSTEM CORP. 165
MACY'S 166
NATIONAL DEMOCRATIC INSTITUTE INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS 167
PITNEY BOWES GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS INC. 168
AMERICAN FEDERATION OF TEACHERS 169
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP. 170
THE CARLYLE GROUP 171
THE URBAN INSTITUTE 172
THE HOSPITAL FOR SICK CHILDREN 173
BRIGHT HORIZONS CHILDREN'S CENTER 174
L[OCKHEED MARTIN 175
ATLANTIC MEDIA 176
SPECIALITY HOSPITAL OF WASHINGTON 177
THE NEWSEUM 178
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP. 179
SUNRISE SENIOR LIVING MANAGEMENT INC. 180
S D H EDUCATION EAST LLC. 181
BLACK CAPITAL LLC. 182
AMERICAN COLLEGE OF CARDIOLOGY FOUNDATION 183
CAPITAL RESTAURANT 184
SERVICE BENEFIT PLAN ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 185
TARGET CORPORATION 186
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF HOME BUILDERS OF THE US 187
BANK-FUND STAFF FCU 188
FTI LLC. 189
COSI'INC. 190
PITNEY BOWES MANAGEMENT 191
PRITCHARD INDUSTRIES INC. 192
MERISTAR MANAGEMENT 193
WACHOVIA BANK 194
WILLAM C SMITH & CO. 195
IDEAL NURSING SERVICES INC. 196
SERVICE AMERICA CORPORATION 197
FEC ENTERPRISES LLC. 198
HARRIS TEETER 199

NATIONAL CAUCUS & CENTER ON BLACK AGED INC 200

10



Industry Listing Index

Industry

ACCOMODATIONS

ACCOUNTING & BOOKKEEPING
ADMINISTRATIVE & SUPPORT SERVICES
AMBULATORY & HEALTHCARE SERVICES
AMUSEMENTS, GAMBLING, AND RECREATION
ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING SERVICES
BROADCASTING, EXCEPT INTERNET

COMPUTER SYSTEMS DESIGN & RELATED SERVICES
CONSTRUCTION

COURIERS & MESSENGERS

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

EMPLOYMENT & BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES
FINANCE & INSURANCE

FOOD & BEVERAGE STORES

FOOD SERVICE & DRINKING PLACES

GENERAL MERCHANDISE STORES

HEALTH & PERSONAL CARE

HOSPITALS

LABOR UNIONS & SIMILAR ORGANIZATIONS
LEGAL SERVICES

MANAGEMENT OF COMPANIES
MANAGEMENT & TECHNICAL CONSULTING SERVICES
MEMBERSHIP ASSOCIATIONS & ORGANIZATIONS
NURSING & RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITIES
PARKING LOTS & GARAGES

PERFORMING & SPECTATOR SPORTS

PUBLISHING INDUSTRIES, EXCEPT INTERNET

REAL ESTATE

SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
SERVICES TO BUILDINGS & DWVELLNGS

SOCIAL ASSISTANCE

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

UTILITIES

WHOLE SALE TRADE

Page

30
19
22
26
30
19
14
20
12
13
25
23
15
12
32
13
13
27
35
16
22
20
33
28
33
29
13
16
21
24
29
14
12
12

11



UTILITIES

Mr. George Hawkins
General Manager

DC Water & Sewer Authority
5000 Overlook Avenue, SW
Washingfon, DC 20032
(202) 787-2000

www.dcwasa.com

Mr. Joseph M. Rigby
President

Potomac Electric Power Company
701 9th Street, NW

Washington, DC 20006

Mr. Ernest Jenkins

Vice President of Human Resources
(202) 833-7500

WWW. pepco.com

Mr. Joseph M. Rigby
Chairman, President & CEO
PEPCO Holdings, Inc.

701 9th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20068
(202) 872-2000

www.pepcohodings.com

CONSTRUCTION

Mr. Jose Rodriquez

President

Fort Myer Construction Corporation
2237 33rd Street, NE
Washington, DC 20018

Mr. Mike Caro

Personnel Director

(202) 6369535

www.fortmyer.com

Mr. John McMahon

Chairman

Miller & Long Companies, Incorporated
4824 Rugby Avenue

Bethesda, MD 20814

M. Otto Girr

Director of Human Resources

(301) 657-8000
www.millerandlong.com

WHOLESALE TRADE

Ms. Joann Halle

Vice President & General Manager
Xerox Corporation

1301 K Street, NW

Wiashington, DC 20005

(202) 962-7600

WWW.XEerox.com

FOOD & BEVERAGE STORES

Mr. Steve Neibergall
Division President

Safeway Incorporated

4551 Forbes Boulevard
Lanham, MD 20706

Ms. Sunday CouncilBaker
Director of Human Resources
(301) 218-6500
www.safeway.com

Ms. Christian Minardi
President, North East Region
Whole Foods Market Group
935 River Road 07020
(201) 9690444

www.wholefoods.com

12



Empl

(continued)

hief Executi

Mr. Marc Smith

President & CEO

Giant Food, Inc.

6300 Sheriff Road

landover, MD 20013

Mr. Ira Kress

Vice President, Human Resources
(301) 341-4100

www.giantfood.com

Mr. Matt Adams

District Manager

Harris Teetfer

P.O. Box 10100

Matthews, NC 28106-0100
(202) 543-1040

www.harristeeter.com

HEALTH & PERSONAL CARE

Mr. Gordon Howard
Vice President

CVS Pharmacy

8330 Old Keene Mill Road
Springfield, VA 22152
(703) 913-3061

WWW.CVS.COM

GENERAL MERCHANDISE
STORES

Mr. Samuel Muscarella
Store Manager

Macy's

1201 G Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005
Ms. Jane Nguyen

Human Resources Director
(202) 628-6661

WWw.macys.com

In

ffi

Ms. Karen MCcargo
Human Resources

Target Corporation
3100 14th Street, NW
Suite 201
Washington,20010
(202) 77 7-3773

www.target.com

COURIERS & MESSENGERS

Mr. James Seibel
Managing Director

Federal Express Corporation
6404 vy lane

Creenbelt, Maryland 20770
M. Michael Gorman

Senior Personnel Representative
1 800 463 3339

www.fedex.com

PUBLISHING INDUSTRIES,
EXCEPT INTERNET

Mr. Kevin Roach

Vice President & Director of U.S. Broadcast
Mr. Ron Fournier

Chief of Bureau for Washington
Associated Press

1100 13th Street NW

Washington, DC 20005

(202) 641-9000

Www.dp.com

13



(continued)

Mr. Laurie Battaglia
President

CQ - Roll Call Group
1225-22nd St., NW
Washington, DC 20037
Mr. Rodney Whitmore
Human Resources Director
(202) 887 8500

www.cgrolleall.com

Mr. Donald E Graham

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
The Washington Post

1150 15th Street, NW

Washington, DC 20071

Ms. Ann McDaniel

Personnel Manager

(202) 334-6000
www.washingtonpost.com

Mr. Sam Dealey

Editor

The Washington Times

3600 New York Avenue, NE
Washington, DC 20002
(202) 6364957

www.washingtontimes.com

BROADCASTING,
EXCEPT INTERNET

Mr. Michael Jack

President & General Manager
National Broadcasting Company
4001 Nebraska Avenue., NW
Washington, DC 20016

Ms. Rachel Manning

Human Resources Director

(202) 885-4000

www.nbc.com

Mr. Mel Karmazin

President & CEO

Sirius/XM Satellite Radio

1500 Eckington Place, NW
Wiashington, DC 20002

Mr. John Schultz

Senior Vice President, Human Resources
(202) 380-4000

www.xmradio.com

Mr. Phillip 1. Kent
Chairman & CEO

Turner Group

Turner Broadcasting Systems
1 CNN Center NW
Atlanta, GA 30303

(404) 827-1700

www.furner.com

Ms. Barbara Shepard
Human Resources
National Public Radio
635 Mass Ave NW
Washington,DC 20001
202-513-2941

WWW.NPr.org

TELECOMMUNICATION

Mr. William R. Roberts
President

Verizon

2055 L Street, NW
Wiashington, DC 20006
202-392-1021

WWW.Verizon.com

14



(continued)

Mr. David McGlade

Chief Executive Officer

Infelsat Corporation

3400 International Drive, NW
Washingfon, DC 20008

Ms. Michelle Bryant

Human Resource Manager
(202) 944-6800

www.intelsat.com

FINANCE AND INSURANCE

Mr. William Cooper
President

Bank of America

730 15th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005
Ms. Cynthia Hunt

Senior VP, Human Resources
(202) 442-7557

www.bankofamerica.com

Mr. Michael Williams
President & Chief Executive Officer
Fannie Mae

3900 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20016

(202) 752-7000

Wwvv.fonniemoe.com

Mr. Michael Harreld
Regional President

PNC Bank

800 17th Street N.WV.
Washington, DC 20006
1-800-PNC-BANK

www.pncbank.com

Mr. Stephen D Breed
Chief Executive Officer
Bank-Fund Staff FCU
1750 H Street, NW
Suite 300

Washington, DC 20006
(202) 212-6450

www.bfsfcu.org

Mr. John G Stumpf
Chief Executive Officer
Wachovia Bank

Wells Fargo Bank NA
P.O. Box 563966
Charlotte, NC 28256
(704) 590-0000

WWW‘WOChO\/iCI.COI’T]

Mr. Chester Burrell

Chief Executive Officer

Care First Blue Cross & Blue Shield
840 1st Streef, NE

Wiashington, DC 20065

Ms. Michelle Wright

Vice President of Human Resources
(202) 479-8000

WWW.Cd refi rst.com

Ms. Marilyn Kawamura
President

Kaiser Permanente

2101 East Jefferson Street
Rockville, Maryland 20852
(301) 816-2424

www.kaiserpermanente.org



(continued)

Mr. Robert J. O'Neil

Executive Director

Infernational City/

County Management Association

777 North Capitol Street, NE Suite 500
Suite 500

Wiashington, DC 20002-4201

(202) 289-4262

www.icmarc.org

REAL ESTATE

Ms. Adrianne Todman
Executive Director

DC Housing Authority

1133 North Capitol Street, NE
Washington, DC 20003

Ms. Paulette Campbell

Human Resources Director
(202) 535-1618
www.dchousing.org

Mr. John H. Ritz

President

William C Smith & Company
1100 New Jersey Avenue, SE
Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20003

Ms. Jan Richardson

Human Resources Director
(202) 371 1220

www.williamesmith.com

Jones, Lang & Lasalle
1801 K Street NW

Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20006
(202) 719-5000

www.joeslanglasalle.com

LEGAL SERVICES

Mr. Anthony Pierce

Pariner in Charge

Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Field, LLP
Robert S Strauss Building

1333 New Hampshire Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20036

Ms. Adrianne Bosco

Director of Recruitment

(202) 887-4000

www.akingump.com

Mr. William Charyk
Managing Partner

Arent Fox

1050 Connecticut Ave., NW
Wiashington, DC 20036-5339
Ms. Jennifer Halliday

Chief Human Resources Officer
(202) 857-6000

WWWwW.d ren’rfox.com

Ms. Elizabeth Respess
Executive Director

Armold & Porter, LLP

555 12th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004
202 942-5000

www.arnoldporter.com

Mr. Timothy Hester

Management Committee Chairman
Covington & Burling

1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Wiashington, DC 20004

Mr. Tom Williamson

Chairman Employment Review Committee
(202) 662-6000

WWW.COv.CcOm

16



(continued)

Ms. Ellen Dwyer

Managing Partner

Crowell & Moring, LLP

1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
(202) 624-2500

www.crowell.com

Mr. Richard Leveridge
Managing Partner

Dickstein & Shapiro

1825 | Streef, NW
Washington, DC 20006

Ms. Kelly Neiman

Chief Human Resources Officer
(202) 7859700
www.dicksteinshapiro.com

Mr. Steven Moore
Executive Director

Finnegan, Henderson Farbow,
Garrett & Dunner, LLP

Q01 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20005

Ms. Martha Youngblood
Director, Human Resources
(202) 408-4000

www.finnegan.com

Ms. Carol Clayton

Asst. Managing Partner

Wilmer Hale

1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20006

Mr. Robert J. Dunne

Chief Human Resources Officer
(202) 942-8400

www.wilmerhale.com

Mr. J. Warren Gorrell
Chairman

Hogan Lovells

555 13th Street, NW
Wiashington, DC 20004
Ms. Jeanie Wine
Personnel Director

(202) 637-5600

www.hoganlovells.com

Mr. Robert F. Ruyak

Managing Partner & CEO

Howrey LLP

1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20004

Ms. Eileen Billinson

Chief Human Resources & Attorney Programs
(202) 783-0800

www.howrey.com

Ms. Mary Ellen Powers
PartnerIn-Charge

Jones Day & Pogue

51 louisiana Ave., NW
Wiashington, DC 20001

Mr. David William

Human Resources Director
(202) 879-3939

www.jonesday.com

Mr. Nicholas Wilmot
Chief Executive Officer
Kirkland & Ellis LLP

655 15th Street, NW
Wiashington, DC 20005
(202) 879-5000
www.kirkland.com



(continued)

Mr. David Case
Administrative Partner

K & L Gates LLP

1601 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 778-2000

www.klgates.com

Mr. Rick Bernthal

Chairman and Managing Partner
Llatham & Watkins LLP

555 11th St., NW

Washington, DC 20004

Mr. Christopher Carr
Human Resources Director

(202) 637 2200

www. lw.com

Mr. Grace Speights
Managing Partner

Morgan, lewis, & Bockius, LLP
1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 739-3000

www.morganlewis.com

Mr. Thomas Hale Boggs
Chairman

Mr. Stuart Pape
Managing Partner

Patton Boggs LLP

2550 M Street, NW
Washington, DC 20037
Ms. Theresa Gross

Chief Human Resources Officer
(202) 457-6000

www. pattonboggs.com

Mr. Carter Phillips
Managing Partner

Sidley Austin LLP

1501 K Street, NW
Wiashington, DC 20006
Ms. Patricia Vaughn-lowrey
Human Resources Director
(202) 736 8000

www.sidley.com

Mr. Clifford Naeve

Managing Partner

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP
1440 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20005

(202) 371-7000

www.skadden.com

Mr. Roger Warin

Managing Partner

Steptoe & Johnson, LLP

1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Ms. Marjorie Cameron Lukas
Human Resources Director

(202) 429-3000

www.steptoe.com

Mr. William Coston
Partnerin-Charge

Venable LLP

575 7th St., NW
Wiashington, DC 20004

Ms. Patricia Martyres

Human Resources Administrator
(202) 344 4000

www.venable.com

8



(continued)

Mr. Richard E. Wiley
Managing Partner

M. Barry Strauss
Administrator

Wiley Rein LLP

1776 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
Ms. Melodie Felder
Human Resources Manager
(202) 719-7000

www.wrf.com

Mr. Brendon Sullivan
Senior Managing Partner
Williams & Connolly, LLP
725 12th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005
Ms. Jennifer Scott
Personnel Director

(202) 434-5000

WWW.WC.COm

ACCOUNTING &
BOOKKEEPING

Ms. Eric Solomon
Managing Partner

Ernst & Young US LLP

1101 New York Ave, N.WV.
Washington, DC 20005
Ms. Patty Yoder

Human Resources Director
(202) 327-6000

Www.€y.com

Mr. Candace Duncan
Managing Partner

KPMG Peat Marwick LLP
2001 M Street, NW
Wiashington, DC 20036

(202) 533-3000
www.kpmg.com

Mr Sam Torian

Office Manager

Price VWater House Coopers LLC
1301 K Street NW

Suite 8O0OW

Wiashington,DC 20005
202-414-1000

Www.pwc.com

Anteon Corporation
3211 Jermantown Road
Fairfax, VA 22030
(703) 246-0200

www.anteon.com

ARCHITECTURAL AND
ENGINEERING SERVICES

Mr. Ken Dahlberg

Chairman & CEO

Science Applications International Corporation
1710 SAIC Drive

Mclean, VA 22102

(703) 676-4300

WWW.saic.com

19



(continued)

COMPUTER SYSTEMS DESIGN
& RELATED ACTIVITIES

Ms. Linda Hudson
Chief Executive Officer

BAE Systems Infromation Technology Inc.

16071 Research Boulevard
Rockville, MD 20850
Ms. Daphne Latimore

VP Human Resources
(301) 838-6000

www.baesystems.com

Mr. Samuel Palmisano
Chairman, President and
Chief Executive Officer

IBM Corporation

1301 K Street NW
Washington, DC 20005
Mr. Frank Stein

Director, Analytics Solution Center — DC
301-803-6097

Human Resources
8007969876

www.ibm.com/ascdc

Mr. Robert J. Stevens

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
lockheed Martin Corporation

6801 Rockledge Drive

Bethesda, MD 20817

(301) 897-6000

www.lockheedmartin.com

Mr. Tim Peppe
Direcfor of Business Development and
Infegrated Product Team Leader

Northrop Grumman Information Technology

1919 Commerce Drive
Hampton, Virginia 23666
(757) 827-5330

www.it.northropgrumman.com

Mr. Michael Laphen

Chief Executive Officer
Computer Science Corporation
3170 Fairview Park Drive
Falls Church, Virginia 22047
(703) 876-1000

WWW.CSC.com

Dr. Stanton D. Sloan
President & CEO

Systems Research & Applications
4300 Fairlokes Court

Fairfax, Virginia 22033

(703) 803-1500

WWW.sra.com

Ms. Judy Sebastian
Chief Executive Officer
Protelligent LLC

1225 South Clark Street
Arlington, VA 22202
(703) 414-5520

www.profelligent.com

MANAGEMENT & TECHNICAL
SERVICES

Mr. Dennis J. Shaughnessy
Chairman of the Board

FTI Consulting

Q00 Best Gate Rd Suite 1000
Anapolis, MD 21401
4102248770

www.fliconsulting.com

20



(continued)

Dr. Ralph Shrader

Chairman & Chief Executive Officer
Booze Allen Hamilton, Inc.

8283 Greensboro Drive

Mclean, Virginia 22102

Mr. Horatio Rozanski

Human Resources Manager

(703) 902-5000

www.bah.com

Mr. Richard Dreiman
President & CEO
Chemonics International
1717 H St NLW.
Washington, DC 20006
Ms. Agneiszka Zieminiska
Sr. VP Human Resources

(202) 955-3300

www.chemonics.com

Mr. Barry Salzberg

Chief Executive Officer

Deloitte

555 12th Street NW Ste 500
Washington, DC 20004-1207
(202) 378-5110

www.deloitte.com

SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH &
DEVELOPMENT SERVICE

Mr. Steven F. Moseley

President & CEO

Academy For Educational Development
1825 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20009

Ms. Wendy Probatz

Human Resource Director

(202) 884-8000

www.aed.org

Mr. Paul Cofoni
Chief Executive Officer
CACI

1100 North Glebe Road
Arlington, Virginia 22201
(703) 841-7800

WWW.CACI.com

Mr. Strobe Talbott

President

Brookings Institution

1775 Massachusetts Avenue, NV
Wiashington, DC 20036

Ms. Zarina Durrani

Director of Human Resources

(202) 797-6210

www. brookings.edu

Dr. Bahman Atefi

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
Alion Science and Technology Corporation
1750 Tyson's Blvd Suite 1300

Mclean, Virginia 22102

(703) 918-4480

www.alionscience.com

Mr. Ralph J. Cicerone
President

The National Academy of Sciences
500 5th St NLWV.

Wiashington, DC 20001

Ms. Shelia Wright

Personnel Director

(202) 334-3400

www.nationalacademies.org

21



(continued)

Mr. Gilbert Grosvenor
Chairman

National Geographic Society
1145 17th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20036

Mr. Thomas Sabolo

Senior Vice President, Human Resources

(202)857-7000

www.nationalgeographic.com

Mr. Frank J. Williams
Executive Chairman

Robert Musslewhite

Chief Executive Officer

The Advisory Board Company
2445 M Street, NW
Washington, DC 20037

(202) 266-5600
www.advisoryboardcompany.com

Mr. Robert Reischauer
President

The Urban Institute

2100 M Street, NW
Washington, DC 20037
Ms. Deborah Hoover
Director of Human Resources
(202) 833-7200

www.urban.org

Mr. Ralph J. Cicerone
President

National Academy of Science
500 Fifth Street NW
Washington,DC 20001
(202) 334-2000

www.nasonline.org

Mr. David Myers

President

American Institute for Research
1000 Thomas Jefferson Street NW
Wiashington,DC 20007

(202) 403-5000

WwWw.air.org

Dr. Alan | Leshner
Chief Executive Officer
American Association for the
Advancement of Science
1200 New York Ave NW
Wiashington, DC 20005
(202) 326-6400

WWW.Adas.org

MANAGEMENT OF COMPANIES

The Carlyle Group

1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Wiashington,DC 20004-2505
(202) 729-5626

www.carlyle.com

ADMINISTRATIVE & SUPPORT
SERVICES

Mr. David G.Bradley

Chairman

Atlantic Media DGB)

600 New Hampshire Avenue, NW Fl4
Wiashington, DC 20037

(202) 266-6000

WWwW.emporis.com

22



(continued)

Mr. Robert Brashler

Manager

Hilton VWashington Embassy Row
2015 Massachusetts Avenue, NWW
Washington, DC 20036

(202) 265-1600

www. hilton.com

Mr. Chuck Dominy

VP Government Affairs

IAP Worldwide Services Inc.
2011 Crystal Drive

Suite 903

Arlingfon, VA 22202

(703) 253-2800

Www.iapws.com

Trade Center Management
Associates

Ronald Reagan Building

1300 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington,DC 20004

(202) 312-1300

www.itcde.com

CCA of Tennessee

1901 East Capitol Street SE
Washington, DC 20003
1-800-624-2931

WWW. COI’I’GC“OI’]SCOI’p .com

EMPLOYMENT & BUSINESS
SUPPORT SERVICES

Mr. Paul Sarvadi
Manager

Administaff Companies Il LP
Number 1 Preserve Parkway
Rockville Md 20852

(240) 684-4027

www.administaff.com

Mr. John Love

President

Pitney Bowes Government Solufions Inc.
4200 Parliament Place

Suite 204

lanham, MD 20706-1866

Kevin Attanasio

Director of Human Resources

(301) 731-6552

www.pb.com

Mr. Steven Wolston
Regional Financial Manager
Allied Barton Security Services
2800 Shirlington Road
Arlington, VA 22206

Ms. Michelle Moore

Human Resource Supervisor
(703) 998-5740

www.alliedbarton.com

Mr. Frank Duran
Regional Manager

Coastal Infernational Security
8198 Terminal Rd #204
Lorfon, VA 22079

(703) 339-0223

Recruiting Division
7037519072

www.coastalsecurity.com

Mr. Bill Blood

Chief Executive Officer

SecTek, Inc.

11413 Isaac Newton Square S
Resfon, Virginia 20190

(703) 4350970

www.sectek.com

23



(continued)

Mr. Carl Rowen

Area Vice President

Securitas Security Services

1101 15th st. N.W.  Suite 200
Washington, D.C. 20005

202 223 2753

www.securitasinc.com

Mr. George Hamilton
General Manager
Wackenhut Security Services
Tacoma Park, MD 20912
Ms. Christina Theil

(301) 891-1210

www.wsiha.com

SERVICES TO BUILDINGS
& DWELLINGS

Ms. Barbara Peel
President

Admiral Security

4401 East West Highway
Bethesda, MD 20814

Mr. Blaine Wilson

Director of Human Resources
(301) 6569382

www.admiralsecurity.com

Mr. Henry Slipsager
Regional Vice President
ABM Industries, Inc.

113 Clarendon Avenue
Alexandria, VA 22304
(703) 461-7501

www.abm.com

Mr. Terry Allen Perl
President & CEO
Chimes Incorporated
4815 Seton Drive
Baltimore, MD 21215
(410) 358-3800

www.chimes.org

Ms. Janice Frey

Chief Executive Officer
Melwood Horticultural

5606 Dower House Road
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772
Mr. Donald Pollock

VP Human Resources

(301) 599-8000

www.melwood.com

Mr. Leroy Dock

President

GALl Services

6931 Arlington Road Suite B
Bethesda, Maryland 20814
(301) 986-8890

www.galiservice.com

Mr. Richard Thompson
President & CEO

P &R Enterprises

5681 Columbia Pike

Falls Church, VA 22041
Mr. Marshall Gross
Controller

(703) 931-1000

www.p-and-.com

24



(continued)

Mr. George Keches
President

UGL UNICCO

4100 North Fairfax Drive
Arlingfon, VA 22203

Ms. Mary Grygiel

Director of Human Resources
(703) 527-4488

www.uglunicco.com

Busy Bee Environmental Service
/826 Eastern Avenue NW

Suite 405

Washington, DC 20012-1337

(202) 726 -4256
www.busybee2000.com

Mr. Jim Davin

Vice President/GM
Pritchard Industries Inc.
4501 Ford Avenue

Suite 120

Alexandria, VA 22302
(703) 807-5100
www.pritchardindustries.com

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

Mr. Cornelius M. Kerwin, PhD.
President

American University

4400 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20016

Ms. Beth Muha

Executive Director, Human Resources
(202)885-2591

WWW.american ‘edu

Father David O'Connell
President

Catholic University

620 Michigan Avenue, NE
Wiashington, DC 20064
Ms. Barbara Coughlin
Director of Human Resources
(202) 319-5352

www.cua.edu

Ms. Patricia Brantley
Chief Operating Officer
Friendship Public Charter School
120 Q Street, NE

Washington, DC 20002

Ms. Kimberly Campbell

Chief of Staff

(202) 281-1700

Ms. Jessica P. Einhorn

Dean

The Paul H. Nitze School of Advanced
International Studies

John Hopkins University

1740 Massachusetts Avenue., NW
Wiashington, DC 20036

Ms. Shanna E Hines, PHR, CCP
Human Resources Manager

(202) 663 5708

www.saisjhu.edu

Dr. T. Alan Hurwitz
President

Callaudet University

800 Florida Avenue
Washington, DC 20002
Ms. Jannet E. Vance
Director of Human Resources
(202) 651-5352
www.gallaudet.edu



(continued)

Mr. Steven Knapp

President

The George Washington University

2033 K. St. NLW. suite 220
Washington, De 20052

Mr. Louis lemieux

Associate Vice President, Human
Resources

(202) 994-9600

www.gwu.edu

Mr. John J. DeGioia, PhD.
President

Georgetown University

37th & O Streets, NW
Washington, DC 20057

(202) 687-2500

www.georgefown.edu

Dr. Sidney Ribeau
President

Howard University
2400 6th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20059
Ms. Kym Wilson
Direcfor of Employment
(202) 806-5770
www.howard.edu

Mr. David Leslie

President

National Children's Center, Inc.
6200 2nd Street, NW
Washington, DC 20011

Ms. Bernadette Maddox
Human Resources Director
(202) 722-2300

Www.nccinc.org

Ms. Patricia A. McGuire
President

Trinity University

125 Michigan Avenue, NE
Wiashington, DC 20017
Ms. Carole King

Director of Human Resources
(202) 884-9000

www.trinityde.edu

Mr. Michael Chasen
President and CEO

Blackboard

650 Massachusetts Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 463-4861

www. blackboard.com

AMBULATORY & HEALTHCARE

Mr. Steve Badter

Chief Executive Officer

George Washington University Medical
Faculty Associates

2150 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20037

Ms. Patty Riley

Human Resources Manager

(202) 741-3360

www.gwdocs.com

Mr. Vincent Keane

President & CEO

Unity Health Care, Inc.

1220 12th St. S.E. Suite 2102
Wiashington, DC 20003

Ms. Aaronissa Alleyne

Vice President, Human Resources
(202) 715-6567

www.unityhealthcare.org

26



(continued)

HOSPITALS

Mr. Edwin K. Zeckman, Jr
Chief Executive Officer

Children's National Medical Center
111 Michigan Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20010

Ms. Carole Schor

Vice President, Human Resources
(202) 745-3160

Wwww.cnmc.org

Mr. Richard L. Goldberg, MD
President

Georgefown University Hospital
3800 Reservoir Rd., NW
Washington, DC 20007

Ms. Mary Joe Schweickhardt
Direcfor of Human Resources

(202) 444-2000

www.georgefownuniversityhospital .org

Mr. Frank Delisi

Chief Executive Officer
United Medical Center
1310 Southern Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20032
Ms. Jackie Johnson

Human Resources Director
(202) 574-6000

www.united-medicalcenter.com

Mr. Peter Miller

Chief Executive Officer & Administrator
Specialty Hospital of Washington,/Hadley
4601 Martin Luther King Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20032

Ms. Shelita Domino

Human Resources Director

(202) 574 5700

www.shwhadley.com

Mr. Larry Warren
Chief Executive Officer
Howard University Hospital
2400 6th Street, NW
Wiashington, DC 20059
(202) 806-5770

www.huhosp.org

Mr. John Rockwood

President & CEO

National Rehabilitation Hospital, Inc.
102 Irving Street, NW
Wiashington, DC 20010

Human Resource Director

(202) 877-1710
www.nrhrehab.org

Ms. Amy Freeman
President

Providence Hospital
1150 Varnum Streef, NE
Wiashington, DC 20017
Mr. Matt lukasiak

Vice President

(202) 269-7000

www.provhosp.org

Mr. Robert Sloan

Chief Executive Officer

Sibley Memorial Hospital

5255 loughboro Road, NW
Wiashington, DC 20016

Ms. Queenie C. Plater

VP and Chief Human Resource Officer
(202) 537-4000

www.sibley.org



(continued)

Mr. Trent Cable

Chief Executive Officer

George Washington University Hospital
Q01 23rd Street, NW

Washington, DC 20037

Ms. Karen Frazier

Director of Human Resources

(202) 715-40000

www.gwhospital.com

Mr. Bruce Goldman
Chief Operating Officer
Hospital for Sick Children
1731 Bunker Hill Road N.E.
Washington, DC 20017
(202) 832-4400

www.hscpediatriccenter.org

Mr. Harrison Rider lll

President

Washington Hospital Center

110 Irving Street, NW

Washington, DC 20010

Ms. Christina Younger

Senior Vice President, Human Resources
(202) 877-5196

www.whcenter.org

NURSING & RESIDENTIAL
CARE FACILITIES

Ms. Susan Bailey

Regional Vice President and CEO
Specialty Hospital of Washington
/00 Constitution Avenue, NE
Washington, DC 20002

Ms. Margaret Fisher

Human Resources Director

(202) 5465700

www.shwdc.com

Mr. Mark Ordan

Founder, Chairman & CEO
Sunrise Senior Living Management
7900 Westpark Drive

Suite 900

Mclean, Virginia 22102
703-273-7500

www.sunriseseniorliving.com

Ms. Olukayode Taiwo
Administrator

Washington Center for Aging Service
2601 18th Street., NLE
Washington, DC 20018

Mr. Richard Winston

Director of Human Resources

202-541-6136

Mr. Ronald V. Wolff

Interim Chief Executive Officer

The Washington Home &

Community Hospice

3720 Upton Street, NW
Wiashington, DC 20016

Ms. Vanessa Coffey

Organizational Development Manager
202 966 3720

www.thewashingtonhome .org

Dr. Lalia Alamgir
Medical Director

B Johnson Nursing Center
Q01 Tst Street NW
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 535-1100

www.jbjnc.com

28



(continued)

Ms. Olaynka Oyekoya
Administrator

Deanwood Rehab and Wellness Center
5000 Nannie Burroughs Avenue N.E.
Washington, DC 20019

Greg Coleman

Human Resources Director

(202) 399-7504

www.deanwoodrehabwellnesscenter.com

Ms. Carol Grant-Gordon
Chief Executive Officer

Ideal Nursing Services Inc.
820 Upshure Street NW
Washington,DC 20011
(202) 7230304

T & N Reliable Nursing Care
3500 18th Street, NE
Washington,DC 20018

(202) 529-6510

www.tnreliablenursing.com

Ms Gail Jernigan
Administrator

Washingfon Nursing Facility
2425 25th Street SE
Washington,DC 20020
202-889-3600

Wwvv.seniorsnorfh.com

SOCIAL ASSISTANCE

Ms. Gail McGovern
President & CEO
American Red Cross
2025 E Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 303-5000

WWW., redcross .0rg

Ms. Linda Mason

Chairman & Founder

Bright Horizons Children's Center
888 First Street Northeast
Wiashington, DC 20002-4270
(202) 502-6610

www. brighthorizons.com

Ms. Maxine Harris

CEO, Clinical Affairs
Community Connections

801 Pennsylvania Avenue SE
Wiashington, Dc 20003-2152
(202) 546-1512

www.communityconnectionsdc.org

Lockheed Martin Operations
Support INC

10530 Rosehaven Street

One Flint Hill Suite 500

Fairfax, VA 22030

www.lockheedmartin.com

PERFORMING &
SPECTATOR SPORTS

Mr. Ted Leonsis

Chairman

Verizon Center

601 F Street, NW

Wiashington, DC 20002

Ms. Kim Whittington

Vice President of Employee Services
(202) 628-3200

WWW.verizoncenter.com

29



(continued)

Mr. Ted Lerner

Principal Owner

Washingfon Nationals Baseball
1500 South Capitol St, SE
Washington, DC 20003
(202) 6756287

www.nationals.mlb.com

AMUSEMENTS, GAMBLING &
RECREATION

Mr. Dennis Kelly

Director

Friends of the National Zoo
3000 Connecticut Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20008

(202) 633-4800

www.nationalzoo.si.edu

The Newseum

555 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington,DC 20001

(888) 639-7/386

WwWww.newseum.org

Mr. Robert Giardina

Chief Executive Officer

Town Sports International LLC
Washington Sports Club(VWSC)
5 Pennsylvania Plaza  4th Floor
New York, NY 10001

(212) 2466700
www.mysportsclubs.com

ACCOMMODATION

Mr. Thomas Legner
Manager

Four Seasons Hotel

2800 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20007

Ms. Stacey Coppel

Human Resources Director
(202) 3420444

www.fourseosons.com

Mr. George Terpilowski
General Manager

The Fairmont

2401 M Street, NW
Washington, DC 20037
(202) 429-2400

www.fairmont.com

Mr. Greg Brown
General Manager

Capital Hillon Hotel

1001 16th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20016
Ms. Charmaine lewis
Direcfor of Human Resources
(202) 393-1000

www.hilton.com

Mr. Steven Smith

General Manager

Hyatt Regency Hotel

400 New Jersey Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001

Ms. Myrna Harris

Director of Human Resources
(202) 737-1234
www.hyatt.com

30



(continued)

Ms. Amanda Hyndman
General Manager

Mandarin Oriental Hotel
1330 Maryland Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20007

Ms. Elizabeth Vito-Finzi
Direcfor of Human Resources
(202) 554-8588

www.mandarin-oriental.com

Mr. Marty Roth

General Manager
Washington Marrioft Hotel
1221 22nd Street, NW
Washington, DC 20037
Ms. Natile Yarborough
Direcfor of Human Resources
(202) 872-1500

www.marriotthotels.com

Ms. Ann Peterson
General Manager

Omni Shoreham Hotel
2500 Calvert Street, NW
Washington, DC 20018
Ms. Carrie Combs

Director of Human Resources
(202) 234-0700

www.omnihotels.com

Mr. Bradley Edwards
General Manager
Renaissance Hotel

Q99 Oth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001
Ms. Dianne Bolling

Direcfor of Human Resources
(202) 898-9000

www.renaissancehotels.com

Ms. Elizabeth Mullins

Vice President and Area General Manager
Ritz Carlton Hotel

1150 22nd Street, NW

Wiashington, DC 20037

Ms. Penny Poulain

Human Resources Director

(202) 8350500

www.ritzcarlton.com

Mr. Mead Atkinson

General Manager

Westin Grand Hotel

2350 M Street, NW

Washington, DC 20037

Ms. Kristen Slavy

Human Resource Manager

(202) 4290100
www.westingrandwashingfondc.com

Mr. Jim Veil

Ceneral Manager

Willard Intercontinental Hotel
1401 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Wiashington, DC 20004

Ms. Kim Allen Mills

Human Resources Director
(202) 6289100

www.intercontinental.com

Mr. Dan Nadeau

Chief Executive Officer

Washingfon Marriott Wardman Park
dba/Capitol Employment Services LLC
2660 Woodley Park

Washington, DC 20008

(202) 328-2000

www.marriott.com

3l



(continued)

Mr. James Carroll
Chief Operating Officer
Crestline Hotels & Resorts
3950 University Drive
Suite 301

Fairfax, Va. 22030
(571) 529-6100

www.crestlinehotels.com

FOOD SERVICE &
DRINKING PLACES

Ms. Narane

General Manager

Au Bon Pain

2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20004

(202) 887 9215

www.aubonpain.com

Mr. James F. Hyatt
President & CEO

COSl

1350 Connecticut Ave.
Washington, DC 20036
Phone: (202) 2969341

www.getcosi.com

Mr. Gerard T. Gabrys
President & CEO

Guest Services, Inc.

3055 Prosperity Avenue
Fairfax, VA 22031

Ms. Natalie Seegar
Benefits Administrafor
(703) 8499300

www.guestservices.com

Mr. Jeff Wingate
Ceneral Manager
Restaurant Associates

2700 F Street, NW
Wiashington, DC 20566
Mr. Edward Krause

Human Resources Manager
(202) 416-8559

www.restaurantassociates.com

Mr. George Chavel
President

S D H Education East LLC
9801 Washingfonian Blovelard
Gaithersburg, MD 20878

www.sodexhousa.com

Mr. George Chavel
President

S D H Services East LLC

9801 Washingtonian Blovelard
Gaithersburg, MD 20878

www.sodexhousa.com

Mr. Howard Schuliz
President & CEO

Starbucks Coffee Company
2401 Utah Avenue South
Seattle, WA 98134
800-235-2883

www.starbucks.com

Mr. Bryant Keil
Chairman of the Board
Black Capitol LLC
dba/Potbelly's

M. Trey Moats

District Manager

555 12th Street NW
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 3477100

www.potbellys.com

32



(continued)

Mr. Andy Lansing

President & CEO

levy Premium Foodservice,/Restaurants
@80 N. Michigan Avenue

Chicago, lllinois 60611

Verizon Center

601 F Street NW

Washington, DC 20001

(312) 664-8200

www.levyrestaurants.com

Mr Des Hague
President & CEO
Centerplate

2187 Atlantic Street
Stamford, CT 06902
1-800-698-6992

www.centerplate.com

Capitol Restaurant

1305 Wisconsin Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20007
(202) 339-6800

www.capitalrestaurants.com

Aramark Campus Inc

1250 New Hampshire Ave NW
Washington, DC 20036

(215) 238-3158

PARKING LOTS & GARAGES

Mr. Andrew Blair

President & CEO

Colonial Parking Inc.

1050 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Washington, DC 20007

Ms. Erin Hastick

VP Human Resources

(202) 295-8100

www.ecolonial.com

Mr. Rob Toy

VP Regional Manager
Central Parking of VA
1225 | Street, NW
Wiashington, DC 20005
M. Christopher Golson
Human Resources Director
(202) 496-4200

www.parking.com

MEMBERSHIP ASSOCIATIONS &
ORGANIZATIONS

Mr. A. Barry Rand

Executive Director & CEO

AARP

601 E Street, NW Suite AT - 200
Wiashington, DC 20049

Mr. B.J. Shelton

Director of Human Resources
(202) 434-2801

WWW.Qarp.org

Mr. Ed Yingling

Executive Vice President
American Bankers Association
1120 Connecticut Ave., NW
Wiashington, DC 20036

Mr. Howard Walsman

Vice President Human Resources
(202) 663 5000

www.aba.com

Ms. Randi Weingarten
President

American Federation of Teachers
555 New Jersey Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 879 4400

www.aft.org

33



(continued)

Mr. Norman Anderson

Chief Executive Officer

American Psychological Association
750 First Street, NE

Washington, DC 20002

Mr. Ismael Rivera

Human Resource Director

(202) 336-5500

WWW.apa.org

Mr. Gerald Howard

Executive VP & CEO

National Association of Home Builders
1201-15th Street, NW

Washington, DC 2005

Ms. Dawn Dwyer

Staff VP Human Resources
www.nahb.com

Dr. Jack Lewin

Chief Executive Officer
American College of Cardiology
2400 N Street NW
Washington, DC 20037

(202) 375-6000

Www.dccC.org

Mr. Joe Smolskis

Executive Vice President &

Chief Operating Officer

Washington National Cathedral
Protestant Episcopal Cathedral Foundation
Massachusetts & VWisconsin Avenue, NWW
Washington, DC 20016

Ms. leslie Cahill

Director Human Resources

(202) 537-8991

www.cathedral.org

Mr. Dana M. Jones

Chief Executive Officer

United Planning Organization
301 Rhode Island Avenue, NWW
Wiashington, DC 20001

Ms. Nnenna Ugorji

Acting Director, Human Resources
(202) 238 4600

WWW.UPO.Org

Mr. Thomas J. Donohue
President & CEO

U.S. Chamber of Commerce
1615 H St., NW

Washington, DC 20062 - 2000
Ms. Mary Llee Wilkinson

Vice President, Human Resources
(202) 659 6000
www.uschamber.org

Mr. Ronald Quirk
Director

Special Counsel

1920 L Street NWV Suite 550
Wiashington, DC 20036
(202) 737-3436

www.specialcounsel.com

Mr. Carter Roberts
President/CEO

World Wildlife Fund

1250 24th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20037

Mr. John lalumiere

Vice President Human Resources
(202) 293 4800
www.wwi.org

34



(continued)

Ms. Karyne Jones
President & CEO

National Caucus & Center

on Black Aged Inc.

1220 L Street NW

Suite 800

Washington, DC 20005-4023
(202) 637-8400

www.ncbg-aged.org

National Democratic Institute
International Affairs

2030 M Street NW

5th Floor

Washington,DC 20036
202-728-5500

www.ndi.org

LABOR UNIONS & SIMILAR
ORGANIZATIONS

Mr. Gerald W. McEntee
International President
AFSCME

1625 L Street, NW
Washington, DC 20036
Ms. Stephanie Harrison
Human Resources Director
(202) 429-1000

www.afscme.org

Ms. Madeline Jacobs
Executive Director
American Chemical Society
1155 16th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20036
M. Scott Oliphant

Human Resources Director
(202) 872-4600

WWW.ACs.Oorg

Dr. Darrell Kirch

President

Association of American Medical Colleges
2450 N. Street, NW

Wiashington, DC 20037

Ms. Donna Whitlock-Stewart

Human Resources Director

(202) 828-0400

www.aamc.org

Mr. James P. Hoffa

General President

International Brotherhood of Teamsters
25 louisiana Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001

Mes. Kiristen King

Director, Human Resources

(202) 624 6800

www.teamster.org

Mr. John Wilson

Executive Director

National Education Association
1201 16th Street, NW
Wiashington, DC 20005
(202) 833-4000

Www.nea.org

Ms. Mary Kay Henry

President

Service Employees International Union
1800 Massachusetts Avenue NW
Washington DC 20036

(202) 730-7000

WWW.seiu.com

DNC Services Corporation
430 S. Capitol St., SE
Washington, DC 20003

(202) 863-8000

www.democrats.org



Annotations

VO NO AN —

10.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Atlantic Media is part of DGB Entferprises

Hadley Hospital changed to Specialty Hospital of VWashingfon

Target Stores is new fo the District of Columbia

XM Satellite Radio Inc merged with Sirius Satellite Radio

Sodexho Services changed to SDH Services

General Dynamics is part of Anfeon Corporation

Correctional Treatment Facility changed to CCA of Tennessee

Creater Southeast Community Hospital changed to United Medical Center
Grant Park Care Center changed to Deanwood Rehabilitation & Wellness
Center

Service America Corporation is Centerplate

Town Sports International LLC is Washington Sports Club (VWSC)

Capital Employment Services LLC is Washington Marriott Wardman Park
Black Capital LLC is Potbelly's

Wachovia Bank is a part of Wells Fargo

FEC Enterprises LLC is associated with the McDonald's Corp.

Promus Hotel LLC is a part of the Hilton Hotel Corp

Trinity College name changed to Trinity Washington University

Service Benefit Plan Administrative Services is a part of CareFirst

There are two Fortune 500 corporations “headquartered” in DC, that appear
on the Top 200 listing

They rank by revenue as follows:

20.

Fannie Mae

The Washington Post

Absences of personnel contacts for listed employers are the result of current
vacancies or lack of a central personnel office within the organization.

Data for this publication is based on the September 2009, Quarterly Census
of Employment and Waoges (QCEW).

36



- Newcomerstothe Top200

ALON SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CORP. 80
AMERICAN COLLEGE OF CARDIOLOGY FOUNDATION 183
BAE SYSTEMS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INC. 43
BANK-FUND STAFF FCU 188
BLACK CAPITAL LLC. 182
BLACKBOARD INC. 104
BRIGHT HORIZONS CHILDREN'S CENTER 174
BUSY BEE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE 114
CAPITOL EMPLOYMENT SERVICES LLC. 59
COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS 153
CRESTLINE HOTELS 76
DEANWOOD REHABILTATION AND WELINESS CENTER 159
DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP. 58
DNC SERVICES CORPORATION 148
FRIENDS OF THE NATIONAL ZOO 129
FTI LLC. 189
GALl SERVICE INDUSTRIES 150
HARRIS TEETER 199
IAP WORLDWIDE SERVICES INC. 67
IBM CORPORATION 109
IDEAL NURSING SERVICES INC. 196
JONES, LANG & LASALLE 102
LEVY PREMIUM FOODS/LEVY RESTAURANTS 48
LOCKHEED MARTIN OPERATIONS SUPPORT INC. 35
NATIONAL CAUCUS & CENTER ON BLACK AGED INC 200
PITNEY BOWES GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS INC. 168
PRITCHARD INDUSTRIES INC. 192
PROMUS HOTEL LLC. 139
PROTELLIGENT LLC. 125
SERVICE AMERICA CORPORATION 197
SERVICE BENEFIT PLAN ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 185
SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION 158
SPECIAL COUNSEL INC. 161
T & N RELABLE NURSING CARE 111
TARGET CORPORATION 186
THE CARLYLE GROUP 171
THE HOSPITAL FOR SICK CHILDREN 173
THE NEVWSEUM 178
TOWN SPORTS INTERNATIONAL LLC. 123
TRADE CENTER MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES 116
TURNER GROUP 117



- Departures from the Top2c0

ACCENTURE 110
AFLCIO 196
AMERICAN BROADCASTING CO 85
BEVERLY HEALTH AND REHABITATION 113
BINGHAM McCUTCHEN 194
BON APPETIT MANAGEMENT COMPANY 146
BRINKER INTERNATIONAL 182
BUREAU OF NATIONALL AFFAIRS 33
CARRPARK 176
CLARK CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC 102
CONSERVATION INTERNATIONAL 150
CONSOLIDATED ENGINEERING SERVICES INC. 191
CORPORATE EXECUTIVE BOARD (ADVISORY BOARD) 14
FOLER & LARDNER 193
GENERAL DYNAMICS 181
GIRL SCOUTS OF NATIONS CAPITAL 130
GOODWILL OF GREATER WASHINGTON 121
HOUDAY INN ON THE HILL 73
KELLY SERVICES INC 145
MV M INC 111
MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY 186
MEDLINK HOSPITAL AT CAPITOL HILL 152
MERGIS GROUP 153
MERRILL CORPORATION 163
MICROSOFT CORPORATION 133
NAVIGANT CONSULTING 199
ONE SOURCE FACILITY SERVICES INC 180
PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 151
PIPER & MARBURY LLP 197
POTOMAC RED COATS LLC 94
QUALITY SYSTEMS INC 140
RANDSTAD US P 129
ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC. 198
STAR TECH INTERNATIONAL SECURITY 160
SUNTRUST BANK 166
TELESEC CORESTAFF 149
THE DONOHOE COMPANIES 116
THE FARMONT WASHINGTON, DC 189
TSI HOLDINGS (DC) INC 141
UNITED STATES CATHOUC CONFERENCE 187
VADOR VENTURES INC 142
WASHINGTON OPERA 148

38



- Alphabetical EmployerIndex

EMPLOYER Rank
AARP 28
ABM JANITORIAL SERVICES 42
ACADEMY FOR EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT INC. a1
ADMINISTAFF COMPANY 29
ADMIRAL SECURITY SERVICE 14
AFSCME 154
AKIN,GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD LLP. 96
ALON SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CORP. 80
ALLEDBARTON SECURITY SERVICES LLC. 21
AMERICAN ASSOCIATION FOR ADVANCEMENT OF SCIENCE 156
AMERICAN BANKERS ASSOCIATION 143
AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY 91
AMERICAN COLLEGE OF CARDIOLOGY FOUNDATION 183
AMERICAN FEDERATION OF TEACHERS 169
AMERICAN INSTITUTES FOR RESEARCH 65
AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS 27
AMERICAN PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSOCIATION 81
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY 7
ANTEON CORPORATION 26
ARAMARK CAMPUS INC. 99
ARENT, FOX, KINTNER,PLOTKIN & KAHN 118
ARNOILD & PORTER 63
ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN MEDICAL COLLEGES 90
ATLANTIC MEDIA 176
AU BON PAIN 144
BAE SYSTEMS INC. 106
BAE SYSTEMS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INC. 43
BANK OF AMERICA 112
BANK-FUND STAFF FCU 188
BLACK CAPITAL LLC. 182
BLACKBOARD INC. 104
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 31
BOOZ, ALLEN & HAMILTON INC. 52
BRIGHT HORIZONS CHILDREN'S CENTER 174
BROOKING INSTITUTION 124
BUSY BEE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE 114
CACI INC. 164
CAPITAL RESTAURANT 184
CAPITOL EMPLOYMENT SERVICES LLC. 59
CCA OF TENNESSEE LLC. 160

39



Alphabetical Employer Index

(continued)

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEMS INC.
CHEMONICS INTERNATIONAL
CHILDREN'S NATIONAL HOSPITAL
CHIMES INC.

COASTAL INTERNATIONAL SECURITY
COLONIAL PARKING

COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS
COMPUTER SCIENCE CORPORATION
COSIINC.

COVINGTON & BURLING

CQROLL CALL NEVWSPAPER

CRESTLINE HOTELS

CROWELL & MORING

CVS PHARMACY

D C HOUSING AUTHORITY

DC WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY(DCWVASA)
DEANWOOD REHABILTATION AND WELINESS CENTER
DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP.
DICKSTEIN-SHAPRRO  LLP.

DNC SERVICES CORPORATION

ERNST & YOUNG US LLP.

FANNIE MAE

FEC ENTERPRISES LLC.

FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION
FINNEGAN,HENDERSON,FARABOVV, GARRET & DUNNER LLP
FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION

FOUR SEASONS HOTEL

FRIENDS OF THE NATIONAL ZOO
FRIENDSHIP PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL
FTI LLC.

GALI SERVICE INDUSTRIES

GALLAUDET UNIVERSITY

GEORGE WASHINGTON MEDICAL FACULTY ASSOC.
GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL
GEORGTOWN UNIVERSITY

GIANT FOOD STORE

GUEST SERVICES INC.

HALE & DORR LLP.

HARRIS TEETER

HOGAN LOVELLS

138
77

100
49
46

153
19

190
54

155
76
79
74
56
32

159
58
93

148

157

198
110
70
73
105
129
87
189
150
18
30

- N

64
131
51
199
45

40



Alphabetical Employer Index

(continued)

HOWARD UNIVERSITY

HOWARD UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL

HOWVREY LLP.

HYATT CORPORATION

IAP WORLDWIDE SERVICES INC.

IBM CORPORATION

IDEAL NURSING SERVICES INC.

INTELSAT CORPORATION

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS

INTERNATIONAL CITY MANAGEMENT ASSOC. RETIREMENT CORP.

J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER

JONES, DAY & POGUE

JONES, LANG & LASALLE

KAISER HEALTH PLAN

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP.

KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART LLP.

KPMG PEAT MARWICK

LATHAM & WATKINS

LEVY PREMIUM FOODS/LEVY RESTAURANTS

LOCKHEED MARTIN

LOCKHEED MARTIN OPERATIONS SUPPORT INC.

MACY'S

MANDARIN ORIENTAL WASHINGTON DC HOTEL
MARRIOTT HOTEL SERVICES

MEDSTAR GEORGETOWN MEDICAL CENTERIMGMC LLC.)
MELWOOD HORTICULTURAL

MERISTAR MANAGEMENT

MILLER & LONG CO. INC.

MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS PARTNERS

NATIONAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCE

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF HOME BUILDERS OF THE US
NATIONAL BROADCASTING CO. INC.

NATIONAL CAUCUS & CENTER ON BLACK AGED INC
NATIONAL CHILDREN'S CENTER FINANCE DEPARTMENT
NATIONAL DEMOCRATIC INSTITUTE INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS
NATIONAL EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY

NATIONAL PUBLIC RADIO

NATIONAL REHABILITATION HOSPITAL

NORTHROP GRUMMAN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INC.
NORTHROP GRUMMAN SPACE & MISSION SYSTEM CORP.

11
83
16
67
109
196
101
162
86
121
147
102
151
179
163
44
141
48
175
35
166
103
20
34
95
193
136
108
24
187
107
200
133
167
82
39
60
25
88
165

41



- Alphabetical EmployerIndex

(continued)

OMNI SHOREHAM HOTEL 97
P & R ENTERPRISES INC. 89
PATTON, BOGGS & BLOW 137
PHI SERVICE COMPANY 72
PITNEY BOWES GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS INC. 168
PITNEY BOWES MANAGEMENT 191
PNC BANK 127
POTOMAC ELECRIC POWER CO.[PEPCO) 55
PRICE WATER HOUSE COOPERS LLC. 115
PRITCHARD INDUSTRIES INC. 192
PROMUS HOTEL LLC. 139
PROTELLGENT LLC. 125
PROTESTANT EPISCOPAL CATHERDRAL FOUNDATION 75
PROVIDENCE HOSPITAL 10
RENAISSANCE HOTEL 23
RESTAURANT ASSOCIATES LLC. 22
RITZ CARLTON HOTEL 84
S D H EDUCATION EAST LLC. 181
S D H SERVICES EAST LLC. 85
SAFEWAY INC. 17
SCIENCE APPLICATION INTERNATIONAL CORP. 33
SEC TEK INC. 149
SECURTAS SECURITY SERVICES USA INC. 66
SERVICE AMERICA CORPORATION 197
SERVICE BENEFIT PLAN ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 185
SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION 158
SIBLEY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 12
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP. 170
SIRIUS SATELLITE RADIO INC. 68
SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP. 98
SPECIAL COUNSEL INC. 161
SPECIALTY HOSPITAL OF WASHINGTON 177
SPECIALITY HOSPITAL OF WASHINGTON CAPITOL HILL 142
STARBUCKS COFFEE CORPORATION 57
STEPTOE & JOHNSON 78
SUNRISE SENIOR LIVING MANAGEMENT INC. 180
SYSTEMS RESEARCH APPLICATION CORP. 53
T & N RELABLE NURSING CARE 111
TARGET CORPORATION 186
THE ADVISORY BOARD COMPANY 36
THE ASSOCIATED PRESS 140

42



- Alphabetical EmployerIndex

(continued)

THE CAPITAL HILTON 38
THE CARLYLE GROUP 171
THE CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA 9
THE GEORGE WASHINGTON HOSPITAL 13
THE HOSPITAL FOR SICK CHILDREN 173
THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY 113
THE NEWSEUM 178
THE URBAN INSTITUTE 172
THE WASHINGTON HOME & COMMUNITY HOSPICES 135
THE WASHINGTON POST 15
THE WASHINGTON TIMES 134
TOWN SPORTS INTERNATIONAL LLC. 123
TRADE CENTER MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES 116
TRINITY WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 152
TURNER GROUP 117
U.S. CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 145
UNICCO SERVICE COMPANY 69
UNITED MEDICAL CENTER 50
UNITED PLANNING ORGANIZATION INC. 120
UNITY HEALTH CARE INC. 47
VENABLE LLP. 128
VERIZON 94
VERIZON CENTER 40
WACHOVIA BANK 194
WACKENHUT SERVICES INC. 71
WASHINGTON CENTER FOR AGING SERVICES 122
WASHINGTON HOSPITAL CENTER 3
WASHINGTON NATIONALS 37
WASHINGTON NURSING FACILITY 119
WESTIN HOTEL 62
WHOLE FOODS MARKET GROUP LLC. 61
WILEY, REIN, LLP. 130
WILLARD ASSOCIATES HOTEL 126
WILLAM C SMITH & CO. 195
WILLAMS & CONNOLLY LLP. 92
WORLD WILDLIFE FUND FOUNDATION INC. 132
XEROX CORPORATION 146

43



AARP WWW.aarp.org

ABM JANITORIAL SERVICES www.abm.com
ACADEMY FOR EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT INC. www.aed.org
ADMINISTAFF COMPANY www.administaff.com
ADMIRAL SECURITY SERVICES www.admiralsecurity.com
AFSCME www.afscme.org
AKIN, GUMP STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD LLP. www.akingump.com
ALION SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION www.alionscience.com
ALLEDBARTON SECURITY SERVICES LLC. www.alliedbarton.com

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF SCIENCE

WWw.Aaas.org

AMERICAN BANKERS ASSOCIATION www.aba.com
AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY http://portal.acs.org
AMERICAN COLLEGE OF CARDIOLOGY FOUNDATION  www.cardiosource.org
AMERICAN FEDERATION OF TEACHERS, AFL-CIO www.aff.org
AMERICAN INSTITUTES FOR RESEARCH Www.air.org
AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS www.redcross.org
AMERICAN PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSOCIATION WWW.apa.org
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY www.american.edu
ANTEON CORPORATION www.anteon.com
ARAMARK CAMPUS INC. www.aramark.com
ARENT, FOX, KINTNER, PLOTKIN & KAHN www.arentfox.com
ARNOILD & PORTER www.arnoldporter.com
ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN MEDICAL COLLEGES WWW.aamc.org
ATLANTIC MEDIA www.atlanticmediacompany.com
AU BON PAIN www.aubonpain.com
BAE SYSTEMS INC. www.baesystems.com
BAE SYSTEMS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INC. www.baesystems.com
BANK OF AMERICA www.bankofamerica.com
BANK-FUND STAFF FCU www.bfsfcu.org
BLACK CAPITAL LLC. www.blackcapitalmanagement.com
BLACKBOARD INC. www.blackboard.com
BOOZ, ALLEN & HAMILTON INC. www.boozallen.com
BRIGHT HORIZONS CHILDREN'S CENTER www.brighthorizons.com
BROOKING INSTITUTION www.brookings.edu
BUSY BEE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES www. busybee2000.com
CACI INC. WWW.Caci.com
CAPITAL RESTAURANT www.capitalrestaurants.com
CAPITOL EMPLOYMENT SERVICES LLC www.marriott.com
CAREFIRST BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD www.bluecares.com
CCA OF TENNESSEE LLC. www.correctionscorp.com
CENTERPLATE www.centerplate.com

44



(continued)

CENTRAL PARKING SYSTEMS INC.
CHEMONICS INTERNATIONAL
CHILDREN'S NATIONAL HOSPITAL
CHIMES INC.

COASTAL INTERNATIONAL SECURITY

COLONIAL PARKING
COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS

COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION

COSIINC.

COVINGTON & BURLING
CQ ROLL CALL GROUP
CRESTLINE HOTELS
CROWELL & MORING

CVS PHARMACY

D C HOUSING AUTHORITY

DC WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY(DCVVASA)

www. parking.com
www.chemonics.com
www.childrensnational .org
www.chimes.org
www.coastalsecurity.com
www.ecolonial.com
www.communityconnectionsdc.org
WWW.CsC.com
www.getcosi.com
WWW.Cov.com
www.rollcall.com
www.crestlinehotels.com
www.crowell.com
WWW.CVS.Com
www.dchousing.org
www.dewasa.com

DEANWOOD REHABILTATION AND WELINESS CENTER

DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP.
DICKSTEIN-SHAPIRO  LLP.

DNC SERVICES CORPORATION
ERNST & YOUNG US LLP.
FANNIE MAE

FEC ENTERPRISES LLC

FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION

www.deanwoodrehabwellnesscenter.com

www.deloitte.com
www.dicksteinshapiro.com
www.democrats.org
WWW.ey.com
www.fanniemae.com
business has no web site
www.fedex.com

FINNEGAN,HENDERSON,FARABOW,GARRET & DUNNER LLP www.finnegan.com

FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION
FOUR SEASONS HOTEL
FRIENDS OF THE NATIONAL ZOO

FRIENDSHIP PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL

FTI LLC.
GALI SERVICE INDUSTRIES
GALLAUDET UNIVERSITY

GEORGE WASHINGTON MEDICAL FACULTY ASSOC.
GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL

GEORGTOWN UNIVERSITY
GIANT FOOD STORE
GUEST SERVICES INC.
HALE & DORR LLP.

HARRIS TEETER

HOGAN LOVELLS

www.fortmyer.com
www.fourseasons.com
www.nationalzoo.si.edu
www.friendshipschools.org
www.fticonsulting.com
www.galiservice.com
www.gallaudet.edu
www.gwdocs.com
www.gwu.edu

www.georgefownuniversityhospital .org

www.georgefown.edu
www.giantfood.com
Www.guestservices.com
www.wilmerhale.com
www.harristeeter.com
www.hoganlovells.com




(continued)

HOWARD UNIVERSITY www.howard.edu
HOWARD UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL www.huhealthcare.org
HOWREY LLP. www.howrey.com
HYATT CORPORATION www.hyatt.com
IAP WORLDWIDE SERVICES INC. WWW.iapws.com
IBM CORPORATION www.ibm.com
IDEAL NURSING SERVICES INC. (no website)
INTELSAT CORPORATION www.infelsat.com
INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS www.teamster.org

INTERNATIONAL CITY MANAGEMENT ASSOC. RETIREMENT CORP.

www.icmarc.org

J B JOHNSON NURSING CENTER www.vmilic.com
JONES, DAY & POGUE www.jonesday.com
JONES, LANG & LASALLE www.joneslanglasalle.com
KAISER HEALTH PLAN www.kaiserpermanente.org
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP. www.kirkland.com
KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART LLP. www.klgates.com
KPMG PEAT MARWICK www.kpmg.com
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP www.lw.com
LEVY PREMIUM FOODS/LEVY RESTAURANTS www.levyrestaurants.com
LOCKHEED MARTIN www.lockheedmartin.com
LOCKHEED MARTIN OPERATIONS SUPPORT INC. www.lockheedmartin.com
MACY'S WWW.Macys.com
MANDARIN ORIENTAL WASHINGTON DC HOTEL  www.mandarin-oriental.com
MARRIOTT HOTEL SERVICES www.marriott.com

MEDSTAR GEORGETOWN MEDICAL CENTER LLC. (MGMC LLC)
www.georgefownuniversityhospital .org

MELWOOD HORTICULTURAL www.melwood.org
MERISTAR MANAGEMENT www.blackstone.com
MILLER & LONG CO. INC. www.millerandlong.com
MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS PARTNERS www.morganlewis.com
NATIONAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCE www.nasonline.org
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF HOME BUILDERS OF THE US www.nahb.com
NATIONAL BROADCASTING CO. INC. www.nbc.com
NATIONAL CAUCUS & CENTER ON BLACK AGED INC. www.ncba-aged.org
NATIONAL CHILDREN'S CENTER FINANCE DEPARTMENT WWw.nccinc.org
NATIONAL DEMOCRATIC INSTITUTE INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS www.ndi.org
NATIONAL EDUCATION ASSOCIATION WWW.Nea.org
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY www.nationalgeographic.com
NATIONAL PUBLIC RADIO WWW.Npr.org
NATIONAL REHABILTATION HOSPITAL www.nrhrehab.org

46



(continued)

NORTHROP GRUMMAN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INC.
www.is.northropgrumman.com
NORTHROP GRUMMAN SPACE & MISSION SYSTEM CORP.

WWW, ﬂOI’Th ropgrumman.com

OMNI SHOREHAM HOTEL www.omnihotels.com
P & R ENTERPRISES INC. www.p-and-r.com
PATTON, BOGGS & BLOW www.pattonboggs.com
PHI SERVICE COMPANY www.Pepcoholdings.com
PITNEY BOWES GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS INC. www.pb.com
PITNEY BOVWES MANAGEMENT www.pb.com
PNC BANK www.pncbank.com
POTOMAC ELECRIC POWER CO.[PEPCO) WWW. pepco.com
PRICE WATER HOUSE COORPERS LLC. WWW.pWC.Com
PRITCHARD INDUSTRIES INC. www.pritchardindustries.com
PROMUS HOTEL LLC. www.hillonworldwide.com
PROTELLIGENT LLC. www. profelligent.com
PROTESTANT EPISCOPAL CATHERDRAL FOUNDATION www.edow.org
PROVIDENCE HOSPITAL www. provhosp.org
RENAISSANCE HOTEL www.renaissancehotels.com
RESTAURANT ASSOCIATES LLC. www.resfaurantassociates.com
RITZ CARLTON HOTEL www.ritzcarlton.com
S D H EDUCATION EAST LLC. www.sodexoUSA.com
S D H SERVICES EAST LLC. www.sodexoUSA.com
SAFEWAY INC. www.safeway.com
SCIENCE APPLCATION INTERNATIONAL CORP. WWW.saic.com
SEC TEK INC. www.sectek.com
SECURTAS SECURITY SERVICES USA INC. www.securitas.com
SERVICE BENEFIT PLAN ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES www.carefirst.com
SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION WWW.seiu.com
SIBLEY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL www.sibley.org
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP. www.sidley.org
SIRIUS SATELUTE RADIO INC. WWW.sirius.com
SKADDEN, ARPS, SIATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP. www.skadden.com
SPECIAL COUNSEL INC. www.specialcounsel.com

SPECIALTY HOSPITAL OF WASHINGTON  www.specialtyhospitalofwashington.com
SPECIALITY HOSPITAL OF WASHINGTON ON CAPITOL HILL

www.specialtyhospitalofwashingfon.com

STARBUCKS COFFEE CORPORATION www.starbucks.com
STEPTOE & JOHNSON www.stepfoe.com
SUNRISE SENIOR LVING MANAGEMENT INC. www.sunriseseniorliving.com
SYSTEMS RESEARCH APPLICATION CORP. WWW.SIQ.Com
T & N REUABLE NURSING CARE www.tnreliablenursing.com

47



(continued)

TARGET CORPORATION

THE ADVISORY BOARD COMPANY

THE ASSOCIATED PRESS
THE CAPITAL HILTON
THE CARLYLE GROUP

THE CATHOLC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA
THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERISTY HOSPITAL

www.target.com

www.theadvisoryboardcompany.com

www.associatedpress.com
www 1 hilton.com
www.carlyle.com
www.cua.edu
www.gwhospital.com

THE HOSPITAL FOR SICK CHILDREN PEDIATRIC CENTERwww.hscpediatriccenter.org

THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY

THE NEWSEUM
THE URBAN INSTITUTE

www.jhu.edu
WWw.newsuem.org
www.urban.org

THE WASHINGTON HOME & COMMUNITY HOSPICES

THE WASHINGTON POST
THE WASHINGTON TIMES

www.thewashingtonhome.org
www.washingtonpost.com
www.washingtontimes.com

TOWN SPORTS INTERNATIONAL LLC.
TRADE CENTER MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES
TRINITY WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

TURNER GROUP

U.S. CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

UNICCO SERVICE COMPANY

UNITED MEDICAL CENTER

UNITED PLANNING ORGANIZATION INC.
UNITY HEALTH CARE INC.

VENABLE LLP. www.venable.com
VERIZON Wwww.verizon . net
VERIZON CENTER

WACHOVIA BANK

WACKENHUT SERVICES INC.

WASHINGTON CENTER FOR AGING SERVICES
WASHINGTON HOSPITAL CENTER
WASHINGTON NATIONALS
WASHINGTON NURSING FACILITY
WESTIN HOTEL

WHOLE FOODS MARKET GROUP LLC
WILEY, REIN, LLP.

WILLARD ASSOCIATES HOTEL

www.mysportsclubs.com
www.itcdc.com
www.frinitydc.edu
www.turner.com
www.uschamber.org
WWW.UNICCO.Com
www.united-medicalcenter.com
WWW.UpO.0rg
www.unityhealthcare.org

Www.verizoncenter.com
www.wachovia.com
www.wsiha.com
www.weasdc.org
www.whcenter.org
www.washington.nationals.mlb.com
www.seniorsnorth.com/Washington. himl
www. Washington. StarwoodHotels.com
www.wholefoodsmarket.com
www.wileyrein.com
www.washington.infercontinental.com

WILLAM C SMITH & CO.
WILLAMS & CONNOILLY LLP.

WORLD WILDLIFE FUND FOUNDATION INC.

XEROX CORPORATION

www.williamesmith.com
WWW.WC.com
www.wwi.org
WWW.XEIOX.CoMm

48



